accretive complementary acquisitions to be made. The Directors’ long-term aim is to create

shareholder value by investing in projects with dependable cashflow and build a portfolio where the

Directors believe that there is large potential upside in value by providing vital finance and expertise

enabling a company or business in the natural resources sector to increase its production and reserve

base.

Major Shareholders As at the Last Practicable Date the Company is aware of the following persons who are interested

and who, immediately following Admission, are expected to be interested, directly or indirectly, in three

per cent. or more of the Company’s capital or voting rights:

   Number of   Number of
   Ordinary Shares   % of Existing   Ordinary   % of the   Total   Total
   as at date of   Ordinary   Shares as at   Enlarged   Number   Number of
Name   this Document   Share Capital   Admission Share Capital   of Options   Warrants

Paul Welch   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75   7,142,500   –

La Tourelle Consulting Limited(1)   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75   7,142,500   –

James Timothy Orbell   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75   3,571,450   –

Blumen Capital Ltd(2)   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75   7,142,500   –

Stuart Firth   2,500,000   8.33   2,500,000   5.36   –   –

Paris Christofides   N/A   N/A   2,000,000   4.3   –   500,000

Leander Christofides   N/A   N/A   2,000,000   4.3   –   500,000

(1) John Philip Tyler, a Director of the Company, is also a director of La Tourelle Consulting Ltd and is therefore a connected
person. Mr Tyler has no legal or beneficial interest in the share capital of La Tourelle Consulting Limited. Mrs Francine
Sarah Habib is the sole shareholder of La Tourelle Consulting Limited holding 100% of the share capital.

(2) Carlos Flores holds the legal and beneficial interest in the share capital of Blumen Capital Ltd.

It is noted that the Ordinary Shares subscribed for by the persons referred to in the above table were

subscribed for at nominal value and the options are capable of bring exercised at £0.01, representing

[…]

allocating sufficient management time to the Company. The Directors may become aware of

business opportunities and experience conflicts when deciding which of the companies they are

interested in to present the opportunity to, which may be to the detriment of the Company.

9.   Directors’ and Other interests

9.1   Save as disclosed in this paragraph 4 (Options) and paragraph 9.1 of this Part, none of the

Directors nor any Connected Person has at the date of this Document, or will have on or

immediately following Admission any interests (beneficial or otherwise) in the Ordinary Shares of

the Company.

   Number of   Percentage
   Number of   Percentage   Ordinary   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   of Existing   Shares on   Share
Name of Director   Shares   Shares   Admission   Capital*

Paul Welch   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75

John Philip Tyler   –   –   –   –

James Timothy Orbell   6,875,000   22.92   6,875,000   14.75

Stuart Firth   2,500,000   8.33   2,500,000   5.36

* Please note that this excludes the interests of Paul Welch and James Timothy Orbell in Options granted by the

Company. The Directors together have an interest in 10,713,950 Options. Details of the terms of individual option

awards are set out at Paragraph 4 of this Part.

 Dr John Philip Tyler is a statutory director of La Tourelle Consulting Limited, but he has no legal or beneficial interest

in the share capital of that company. Details of the interests of La Tourelle Consulting Limited are set out in

Paragraph 10 of this Part.

9.2   Such shares described in paragraph 9.1 of this Part were subscribed for at nominal value being